

Contact: Pegge Erkeneff
Communications Specialist
907.714.8888
Fax: 907.262.5867
Pegge@kpbsd.org

148 N. Binkley Soldotna, AK 99669 www.KPBSD.k12.ak.us

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

PRESS RELEASE

Joint Meeting: Federal Programs Committee and Title VII Indian Education

Soldotna, September 14, 2012—The Federal Programs Committee and Title VII Indian Education Parent Advisory Committee will hold a joint meeting on Monday, October 1, 2012, from 12:00 – 2:00 p.m. in the Kenai Peninsula Borough Building, Assembly Chambers.

The Federal Programs Committee is comprised of parents, community members, and KPBSD staff. All interested parties are encouraged to attend. The committee provides input regarding the services provided through Title I, Part A; Title II, Part A; Title I, Part C (Migrant Education); McKinney Vento (Students in Transition), and Title III, English Language Learners (ELL).

The Title VII Indian Education Parent Advisory Committee is comprised of parents and guardians of Title VII students who have been appointed by school site councils. Interested tribal elders, community members and parents are also encouraged to attend.

October 1, 2012 12:00 – 2:00 p.m. Kenai Peninsula Borough Building, Assembly Chambers 144 N. Binkley Street, Soldotna, Alaska 99669

Agenda

- Review and provide input to the KPBSD Improvement Plan
- Review 2012-2013 Federal Program services
- Title VII Indian Education, Parent Advisory Committee leadership

Please RSVP to Maribeth Snell, MSnell@KPBSD.k12.ak.us, 907.714.8829

Direct further questions to either:

Tim Vlasak, director of federal programs and assessments TVlasak@KPBSD.k12.ak.us, 907.714.8829 Sandy Miller, assistant director, federal programs SMiller@KPBSD.k12.ak.us, 907.714.8829